900213616 02/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PASTAS Y PELLETS DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.		12/01/2011	COMPANY: MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HABRAM MARCELO GONZALEZ TORRES	
Street Address:	Calle 4 Sur # 123 C.d. Industrial	
City:	Tizayuca, Hidalgo	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	c.p. 43800	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367141	PASTAS Y PELLETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399 Phone: 7039201122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Welsh Flaxman & Gitler LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Welsh Flaxman & Gitler LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0734

OF \$40.00 336/141

900213616

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L. Gitler		
Signature:	/sig/		
Date:	02/01/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignee:

PASTAS Y PELLETS DE MÉXICO, S. A. DE C. V. CALLE 4 SUR, 123, INTERIOR 1 CIUDAD INDUSTRIAL TIZAYUCA TIZAYUCA, HIDALGO, MEXICO C.P. 43800

a company organized under the laws of the Country of Mexico (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the trademark:

PASTAS Y PELLETS and design and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,367,141 issued January 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, HABRAM MARCELO GONZALEZ TORRES, a citizen of Mexico residing at 4 Sur, 123, Ciudad Industrial Tizayuca, Hidalgo, México (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this 1th day of december, 2011.

PASTAS Y PELLETS DE MEXICO, S. A. DE C. V.

Name: HABRAM MARCELO GONZÁLEZ TORRES

Title: Administrador Único

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 02/01/2012